## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## **City of Duluth Communications Office**

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 12/12/2023 12:00:00 AM

SUBJECT: Section of S Lake Avenue temporarily affected by utility work beginning this week

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

## Section of S Lake Avenue temporarily affected by utility work beginning this week

[DULUTH, MN] Utility work being performed on Park Point will create lane detours and restricted on-street parking for a portion of S Lake Avenue just east of the Aerial Lift Bridge beginning this week. Work is expected to take one month to complete. Traffic lanes will be reduced and parking will not be permitted in the designated work area, which is detailed in the map included.

###



Utility Work on S Lake Av